

No. 16-9

In the Supreme Court of the United States

RANDOLPH WOLFSON,
Petitioner,

v.

COLLEEN CONCANNON ET AL.,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit*

**Brief *Amicus Curiae* of Center for Competitive
Politics in Support of Petitioner**

EUGENE VOLOKH
Counsel of Record
SCOTT & CYAN BANISTER
AMICUS BRIEF CLINIC
UCLA SCHOOL OF LAW
405 Hilgard Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90095
(310) 206-3926
volokh@law.ucla.edu

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented	i
Table of Contents.....	ii
Table of Authorities.....	iii
Interest of the <i>Amicus Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument.....	1
Argument	3
I. <i>Williams-Yulee</i> Upheld the Florida Restriction Because the Restriction Was So Narrow.....	3
II. Lower Courts Have Nonetheless Used <i>Williams-Yulee</i> to Uphold Broad Speech Restrictions.....	4
A. The court below upheld a restriction limiting candidates’ ability to participate in political debate	4
B. The Sixth Circuit upheld a restriction banning solicitations by both candidates and their committees, which likewise ignores the limitations inherent in this Court’s <i>Williams-Yulee</i> decision.....	6
C. The Kentucky Supreme Court upheld a restriction limiting judicial candidates’ ability to express their judicial ideology through political participation, which similarly ignores the limitations inherent in this Court’s <i>Williams-Yulee</i> decision	8
III. This Court Should Reaffirm the Narrowness of Its Decision in <i>Williams-Yulee</i>	9
Conclusion.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 434 U.S. 1 (1976).....	5
<i>O’Toole v. O’Connor</i> , 802 F.3d 783 (6th Cir. 2015)	2, 6, 7
<i>Renne v. Geary</i> , 501 U.S. 312 (1991).....	10
<i>Republican Party v. White</i> , 563 U.S. 765 (2002).....	10
<i>Williams-Yulee v. Florida Bar</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1656 (2015).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Winter v. Wolnitzek</i> , 482 S.W.3d 768 (Ky. 2016)	2, 8

Rules

Ariz. Code Jud. Conduct R. 4.1(B)	5
